
Subject: Tags for use of polar bear harvest credits by Sanikiluaq and Arc c Bay + credit transfer from
Grise Fiord
From: Michael Ferguson <wildlifeadvisor@niws.ca>
Date: 2020-03-30, 1:14 p.m.
To: Jason Aliqatuqtuq <JAliqatuqtuq@GOV.NU.CA>
CC: Drikus Gissing <DGissing@gov.nu.ca>, Polar Bear Lab <PolarBearLab@gov.nu.ca>, Jonathan Pynn
<JPynn@GOV.NU.CA>, Sco  Johnson <SJohnson2@GOV.NU.CA>, Amaruq HTA Iqaluit
<amaruq@baffinhto.ca>, Lucassie Arragutainaq <sani@baffinhto.ca>, "Ikaju t HTO, Arc c Bay"
<ikaju t@baffinhto.ca>, "Iviq HTO, Grise Fiord" <iviq@baffinhto.ca>, Kolola Pitsiulak
<kpitsiulak@niws.ca>, Jenni Bell <qwbac@niws.ca>, Denis Ndeloh <DNdeloh@nwmb.com>

Dear Jason,

I am writing on behalf of the QWB and the HTOs of Arctic Bay, Grise Fiord and Sanikiluaq to
request that the Government of Nunavut 1) transfers credits from Grise Fiord to Arctic Bay, 2.
issue tags for the use of the transferred polar bear harvest credits by Arctic Bay; and 3. issues
tags for the use of polar bear harvest credits by Sanikiluaq, as soon as possible.

All supporting documents are attached, including two (2) QWB Executive motions approving the
transfer and use of the credits for specific numbers of male and female credits and tags to be
transferred and/or issued. All relevant letters, emails and motions from the three HTOs are also
attached.

I trust that the attachments will be sufficient for the GN to proceed with the transfer of credits
from Grise Fiord to Arctic Bay, and the issuing of the tags to Arctic Bay and Sanikiluaq. Can you
please advise the QWB when the tags have been issued?

If you or others in the GN have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Thank you so much,

Mike

Michael Ferguson, Ph.D.
Senior Wildlife Advisor
Qikiqtaaluk Wildlife Board
3050 Huntingdon Court, Unit A
Ottawa, ON  K1T1R2
Canada
E-mail: wildlifeadvisor@niws.ca
Phone: 1-613-407-1197

Attachments:

Signed QWB mo ons tags to Sanikiluaq and transfer of credits from Grise and tags
to Arc c Bay.pdf

1.1 MB

Sanikiluaq mo on 2020-0302 PBear credits.pdf 159 kB

Sanikiluaq mo on 2020-0302 PBear credits - English and Inuk tut.pdf 52.0 kB
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Arc c Bay request for credit transfer from Grise Fiord and use of tags for AB spring
2020 hunt 2020-02-26.pdf

751 kB

Grise Fiord approval to transfer cedits to Arc c Bay 2020-02-27.pdf 959 kB

Le er Arc c Bay request for credit transfer from Grise Fiord and use of tags for AB
spring 2020 hunt 2020-02-26-Word-Inuk tut-2.pdf

32.6 kB

Grise Fiord Approval to Transfer Credits to Arc c Bay 2020-02-27-Word-Inuk tut and
English.pdf

34.6 kB
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